



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

910 APPLN. FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL BY PVT. PARTY NO. 101 OF 2025

BAPURAO BABURAO CHOUNDE

VERSUS

MOHAMMAD AZARUDDIN SHAIKH AND ANOTHER

.....

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. T. G. Gaikwad

APP for REspondent No.2 - State : Mrs. A. S. Mantri

.....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

DATED : 15 OCTOBER 2025

PER COURT :-

1. In spite of matter being kept back twice in morning session, even after second session, when matter is called out, none present for respondent No.1.
2. Stand over to 26.11.2025.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)