



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

937 APPLN. FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL BY PVT. PARTY NO. 101 OF 2025

BAPURAO BABURAO CHOUNDE

VERSUS

MOHAMMAD AZARUDDIN SHAIKH AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. T. G. Gaikwad

APP for Respondent-State : Mr. N. D. Raje

...

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

Dated : 17 December, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. In spite of being served, none appeared for respondent no.1.
2. By way of last chance, stand over to 23.01.2026.
3. Call record and proceedings.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)