



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**904 APPLN. FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL BY PVT. PARTY NO. 101 OF 2025**

**BAPURAO BABURAO CHOUNDE  
*VERSUS*  
MOHAMMAD AZARUDDIN SHAIKH AND ANOTHER**

....

Mr. T. G. Gaikwad, Advocate for Applicant  
Mr. R. V. Gore, Advocate for the Respondent No.1  
Mr. N. S. Tekale, APP for Respondent No.2 – State

....

**CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.**

**DATE : May 08, 2026**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Await record and proceedings.
2. Stand over to 03.07.2026.

**[ ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J. ]**

SMS